#### 509041403 02/21/2025

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI841127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIASYS MANUFACTURING INC.	10/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	mpany Name: CARDINAL HEALTH 207, INC.	
Street Address: 3750 Torrey View Court		
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8528557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7148300700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148300600

Email: ocipdocketing@morganlewis.com,ML-ZollPatentPros@morganlewis.com

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800** 

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140290-5088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Briana Trumpio
SIGNATURE:	/Briana Trumpio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2025

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=0297\_Change of Name-Viasys Manufacturing Inc. to Cardinal Health 207, Inc#page1.tiff source=0297 Change of Name-Viasys Manufacturing Inc. to Cardinal Health 207, Inc#page2.tiff source=0297 Change of Name-Viasys Manufacturing Inc. to Cardinal Health 207, Inc#page3.tiff source=0297 Change of Name-Viasys Manufacturing Inc. to Cardinal Health 207, Inc#page4.tiff source=0297 Change of Name-Viasys Manufacturing Inc. to Cardinal Health 207, Inc#page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070295 FRAME: 0887

509041403

source=0297\_Change of Name-Viasys Manufacturing Inc. to Cardinal Health 207, Inc#page6.tiff



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIASYS MANUFACTURING INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIASYS MANUFACTURING INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 207, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4007655 8100 071120727



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6077831

DATE: 10-16-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 PM 10/16/2007 FILED 02:14 PM 10/16/2007 SRV 071120727 - 4007655 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

. . . . /\*

	The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
	Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
	FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of  VIASYS Manufacturing Inc.
	resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
	RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
	by changing the Article thereof numbered " FIRS& SECOND_" so that, as
FIRST:	amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:  The name of the Corporation is Cardinal Health 207, Inc.
SECOND:	The name and address of the Registered Agent is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, in the county of New Castle 19808
	SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
	signed this day of October, 20_07
	By:  Authorized Officer  Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer
	Name: Jorge M. Gomez
	Print or Type

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

	The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
	Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
	FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
	resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
	RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
	by changing the Article thereof numbered " FIRS& SECOND " so that, as
	amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
FIRST:	The name of the Corporation is Cardinal Health 207, Inc.
SECOND:	The name and address of the Registered Agent is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, in the county of New Castle 1980:  SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
	signed this day of, 20_07
	By:Authorized Officer Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer  Name: Jorge M. Gomez
	Print or Type



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "VIASYS MANUFACTURING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

**4**007655 8100 050626935



Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State 7363

DATE: 07-29-05

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 070295 FRAME: 0892** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:55 PM 07/29/2005 FILED 12:42 PM 07/29/2005 SRV 050626935 - 4007655 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VIASYS MANUFACTURING INC.

Under Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is VIASYS Manufacturing Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The registered office of the Corporation is to be located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, in the State of Delaware. The name of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the DGCL.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

Name

<u>Address</u>

Nicole Bednar

Millennium III

227 Washington Street

Suite 200

Conshohocken, PA 19428

SIXTH: Unless and except to the extent that the by-laws of the Corporation shall so require, the election of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter and repeal the bylaws of the Corporation, subject to the power of the stockholders of the Corporation to alter or repeal any bylaw whether adopted by them or otherwise.

EIGHTH: A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the DGCL as the same exists or may hereafter be amended. Any amendment, modification or repeal of the foregoing sentence shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation I-PH/2206038.1

hereunder in respect of any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such amendment, modification or repeal.

NINTH: The Corporation reserves the right at any time, and from time to time, to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law; and all rights, preferences and privileges of whatsoever nature conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other persons whomsoever by and pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to the rights reserved in this article.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the DGCL, do make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29th day of July, 2005.

Nicole Bednar Incorporator

1-PH/2206038.1

PATENT REEL: 070295 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 02/21/2025**